
2023-2024 Woodrow Wilson 

Wildcat wrestling 

Date Event Site Weight/Start Team 
Sat. October 21 Hydration/Weight Cert. South Oak Cliff HS 9am-12pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Wed. November 8 Dual: Arlington Arlington HS 5pm/6pm Boys/JV 

Fri. November 10 Arlington Invitational Arlington ISD Center 10am/12pm Girls 

Sat. November 11 Arlington Invitational Arlington ISD Center 7am/9am Boys/JV 

Wed. November 15 Tri: Jesuit, Bryan Adams Woodrow Wilson HS 5:30pm/6:30pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Thur. November 16 Coppell Cowgirl Classic Coppell HS 8am/9am Girls 

Wed. November 29 Quad: North Dallas, Roosevelt, Jefferson North Dallas HS 5:30pm/6:30pm Boys/Girls 

Fri. December 1 South Grand Prairie Tournament South Grand Prairie HS 12pm/1:30pm Boys/Girls 

Sat. December 2 South Grand Prairie Tournament South Grand Prairie HS 8am/9:30am Boys/Girls 

Sat. December 2 JV All City DISD Loos Stadium 8am/9am JV 

Wed. December 6 Quad: Richardson, FW Benbrook, Carter Woodrow Wilson HS 5:30pm/6:30pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Fri. December 8 Paul Aubrey Invitational RL Turner HS 2pm/3:45pm Boys/Girls 

Sat. December 9 Paul Aubrey Invitational RL Turner HS 8am/9:00am Boys/JV 

Wed. December 13 Dual: Wakeland Frisco Wakeland HS 5pm/6pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Sat. December 16 Wylie Invitational Wylie HS 7am/9am Boys/Girls/JV 

Fri. January 5 JV Birdville Bash Birdville HS 8am/9am JV 

Sat. January 6 Birdville Bash Birdville HS 8am/9:30am Boys/Girls 

Thur. January 11 Tri: McKinney Boyd, Frisco Panther Creek McKinney Boyd HS 5pm/6pm Boys/Girls 

Thur. January 11 JV Trojan Classic Euless Trinity HS 9am/10am JV 

Sat. January 13 Scots Super Six Duals Highland Park HS 8am/9am Boys 

Wed. January 17 Tri: Colleyville Heritage, Little Elm Colleyville Heritage HS 5pm/6pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Fri. January 19 Arlington Bowie Invitational Arlington Bowie HS 8am/9:30am Boys/Girls 

Sat. January 20 Arlington Bowie Invitational Arlington Bowie HS 8am/9:30am Boys/JV 

Wed. January 24 Quad: Berkner, ESD, Adamson 
(Senior Night) 

Woodrow Wilson HS 5:30pm/6:30pm Boys/Girls/JV 

Sat. January 27 JV 5A District 7 Tournament Loos Stadium 8am/9am JV 

Fri. February 2 District 7 Tournament 5A Loos Stadium 2:45pm/4:30pm Boys/Girls 

Sat. February 3 District 7 Tournament 5A Loos Stadium 8am/9:30am Boys/Girls 

Fri. February 9 Regional 2 Tournament 5A Frisco TBD HS 7:30am/9am Boys/Girls 

Sat. February 10 Regional 2 Tournament 5A Frisco TBD HS 7:30am/9am Boys/Girls 

Fri. February 16 State Tournament 5A Berry Center, Cypress 7am/9am Boys/Girls 

Sat. February 17 State Tournament 5A Berry Center, Cypress 7am/9am Boys/Girls 

 Head Coach: Jon Barger Mascot: Wildcat 
Assistant Coaches: Micah McNeil, Andy Kelso Colors: Red/Grey 
Athletic Director John Fish Address: 100 S. Glasgow 
Trainer: 
Principal: 

Josh Guderian, Erin Dowd 
Chandra Hooper-Barnett 

 

Phone: 
Dallas, TX 75214 
972-502-4400 

 


